

STPF - HSIP - 0034 (45)

ANALYSIS OF BIDS  
 JOB NO. 050382 HYW. 367 - HWY. 18 (S)  
 LETTING OF FEBRUARY 22, 2017

QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM	ASPHALT PRODUCERS, LLC	ATLAS ASPHALT, INC.	DELTA ASPHALT OF AR, INC.	AVG OF LOW BIDS
480.00	LB	REINF. STEEL BR. (GR. 60)	1.00	0.45	2.50	1.32
720.00	LB	EPOXY REINF. STEEL (GR. 60)	1.01	0.55	3.00	1.52
87.00	LF	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT	50.00	75.00	50.00	58.33
2,480.00	SGFT	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	10.00	30.00	25.00	21.67
3,276.00	SGYD	POLYMER OVERLAY	40.20	56.69	75.00	57.30

TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR JOB \$1,639,463.00 \$1,910,724.00 \$2,090,832.00

TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR BRIDGE \$162,052.40 \$267,253.44 \$315,410.00

BRIDGE ID	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA (RDWY)	NEW BRIDGE DESCRIPTION	EXISTING BRIDGE DESCRIPTION
05658	330.00	28.00	9,240.00	NA	1B
05659	120.00	28.00	3,360.00	NA	2B
06432	308.22	40.00	12,328.75	NA	3B
		A =	24,928.75		

1B THRU 3B POLYMER OVERLAY TO BRIDGE DECKS

BID COST OF POLYMER OVERLAY \$162,052.40  
 DEDUCT REINF. STEEL, JOINT SEALANT & BR. DECK REPAIR  
 POLYMER OVERLAY COST (\$/SF) =  
 131,695.20/A = \$5.28

FHWA COST (\$/SF) = NA  
 EXISTING BR. REMOVAL (\$/SF) = NA  
 DEDUCT REMVL, TEMP BR, RIPRAP, FLTR BLNKT, SHORING  
 & TRANS APPR RAIL COSTS FROM FHWA COST.

05658 & 05659  
 06432  
 FUNCTION CLASS - 07 - RURAL - MAJOR COLL.  
 FUNCTION CLASS - 14 - URBAN - OTHER PRINC. COLL.  
 OFF NHS  
 DESIGN SECTION - JYP

JOB 050382 LET 2/22/2017